documents and the passenger manifest, as a token of having seen and

agreed to the same.

4. The AIU Officers informed the panchas as well as the passenger,

that the recovered two gold bars of 24Kt. with purity 999.0 total

weighing 233.080 grams having tariff value of Rs.12,78,924l- (Rupees

Twelve Lac Seventy-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Four Only),

and market value of Rs.15,65,132l- (Rupees Fifteen Lac Sixty-Five

Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Two only). The said passenger had

attempted to smuggle gold into India with intent to evade payment of

Customs duty which is a clear violation of the provisions of Customs

Act, 1962. Thus, the officers informed that they have a reasonable

belief that the aforesaid two gold bars had attempted to be smuggled

[...]

indulged himself in the instant case of smuggling of gold into

India. The passenger had improperly imported gold weighing

233.O8O grams having purity 999.0/24 Kt. by concealing two

gold bars in his pant pocket totally weighing 233.080 grams

and having tariff value of Rs.12,78,9241- (Rupees Twelve Lac

Seventy-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Four Only), and

market value of Rs.15,65,132l- (Rupees Fifteen Lac Sixty-Five

Thousand One Hundred Thifty-Two only). The said gold was

concealed in his pant pocket by the passenger and not

declared to the Customs. The passenger opted green channel

to exit the Airport with the deliberate intention to evade the

[...]

(e) As per Section 123 of the Customs Act, 1962, the burden of

proving that the two gold bars totally weighing 233.080

grams of purity 999.0/24 Kt. and having tariff value of

Rs.12,78,924/- (Rupees Twelve Lac Seventy Eight Thousand

Nine Hundred Twenty Four Only), and market value of

Rs.15,65,132l- (Rupees Fifteen Lac Sixty Five Thousand One

Hundred Thirty Two only) which was concealed in his pant

pocket, by the passenger totally weighing 233.080 grams

without declaring it to the Customs, are not smuggled

goods, is upon the passenger Shri Ranveer Singh.

9. In view of the above, now, therefore, Shri Ranveer Singh,

[...]

Near All India Radio, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380 009, as to why:

(i) Two Gold bars weighing 233.O80 grams of purity 999.0/24

Kt. and having tariff value of Rs.12,78,9241- (Rupees

Twelve Lac Seventy Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty

Four Only), and market value of Rs.15,65,132,/- (Rupees

Fifteen Lac Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred Thirty Two only)

which was concealed in his pant pocket, was placed under

seizure under panchnama proceedings dated

06/07.03.2024 and Seizure Memo Order dated

07.O3.2024, should not be confiscated under the

provisions of Section 111(d), 111(f), 111(i), 111(j), 111(l)